

1120 NW Couch Street 10th Floor Portland, OR 97209-4128 +1.503.727.2000
+1.503.727.2222
PerkinsCoie.com

September 22, 2022

Jeffrey L. Hunter JHunter@perkinscoie.com D. +1.503.727.2265 F. +1.503.346.2265

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL AND ELECTRONIC MAIL

Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 10, Mail Stop 11-C07 1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 155 Seattle, Washington 98101 R10 RHC@epa.gov Brendan Whyte U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 10, Mail Stop 20-C04 1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 155 Seattle, Washington 98101 whyte.brendan@epa.gov

Re: In the Matter of: North Pacific Seafoods, Inc. Docket Number: CAA-10-2022-0206 August 25, 2022, Consent Agreement and Final Order

Dear Regional Hearing Clerk and Mr. Whyte:

On behalf of North Pacific Seafoods, Inc. and pursuant to Paragraph 4.6 of the above-referenced Consent Agreement and Final Order, we are hereby providing notice that the following payment was made to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) via wire transfer:

Docket Number: CAA-10-2022-0206: \$345,800.00

Proof of the wire transfer for the payment to the U.S. EPA is attached. North Pacific Seafoods, Inc. understands that transmittal of the payment and notice and proof of the payment to the Regional Hearing Clerk and the U.S. EPA Region 10 representative complete its obligations under the Consent Agreement and Final Order identified above.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

m. Kite

Jeffrey L. Hunter

JLH:raf

cc: J. Vergeront, EPA Region 10 (via email)